
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Monday 

Labor Department Date June  11,  1962 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

1 9:30a 

11:30a  t
11:45a  t
11:48a  t
12:00n 

1:00p 
1:30p 
2:00p 
3:00p 
3:30p 
4:30p 
5:00p 
to 7 

7:45p  t
8:05p 

Anti-discrimination sub-committee  of  President's  Committee  on  Equal  Employment 
Opportunities meeting  in  Room  3428,  Department  of  Labor. 

Bobby Baker 
Walter Jenkins 
Congressman Joe  Kilgore 
Opened Senate. 
Lunch in  P-38  2  custards: 
Visited with  Dr.  Welsh  in  P-38 
Visited with  John  McCully  in  P-38 
Visited with  Willard  Simmons  in  P-38 
Picture taken  with  Paul  Aylward  of  Kansas  (Democratic  Candidate  far  U.  S.  Senate) 
White House  for  full  Cabinet  meeting. 

Room 274,  EOB.  Placed  call  to  Walter  Winchell  but  did  not  reach  him.  Talked  on 
other calls  placed  by  self. 

J Edgar  Hoover 
Walter Winchell. 

.50 Informal dinner at

at home: Thornberry, Don Thomas, Sam Winters, Ed Marie Fehmer, Carolyn Kellam 

* Selected  names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


