)	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON-
	DAILY	DIARY			

Day Monday

The Vice President began his day at (place) Labor Department

Entry	Time	Telephone		Activity (include visited by)*	
		fort			
		Lo	ГD		
1 .	9:30a			Anti-discrimination sub-committee of President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportunities meeting in Room 3428, Department of Labor.	
2	11:30a	t		Bobby Baker	
3	11:45a	t		Walter Jenkins	
4	11:48a	t		Congressman Joe Kilgore	}
5	12:00n			Opened Senate.	
6	1:00p			Lunch in P-38 2 custards:	.50
7	1:30p			Visited with Dr. Welsh in P-38	
8 ·	2:00p			Visited with John McCully in P-38	
9	3:00p			Visited with Willard Simmons in P-38	
10	3:30p			Picture taken with Paul Ayleward of Kansas (Democratic Candidate for U. S. Senate)	
11	4:30p			White House for full Cabinet meeting.	
12	5:00p				
	to 7			Room 274, EOB. Placed call to Walter Winchell but did not reach him. Talked on other calls placed by self.	
13	7:45p	t		J Edgar Hoover	
14	8:05p	(4	Walter Winchell.	
	0.03 p			Inval denner at home - Thamberry, Son Thomas, Sam Winters, Ex Clark, marie Fehmer, Carelyn Kellann	